
MANGALAM ALLOYS LIMITED 

£2180 9001 Company 

Date: 16! December, 2024 

To, 

The Manager - Listing Dept., 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 

Plot No. /1, G. Block, 

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400051 

Subject: Clarification for Financial Results 
Ref. Mangalam Alloys Limited (Symbol: MAL) 

Respected Sir/Ma’am, 

We refer to your communication dated 12t December, 2024 with respect to quick result 
submitted to the Exchange, wherein you have raised the following queries: 

1. Financial results not submitted within 30 minutes from end of board meeting. 

2. Disclosure for utilization of issue proceeds for Listed Entities on NSE EMERGE is not 
attached as per NSE/CML/2024/23 Dated September 05, 2024, not signed by 
auditor. 

3. Machine Readable Form / Legible copy of Financial Results not submitted. 

4. CFS not applicable as per mail confirmation. 

We would like to address your queries as follows: 

With respect to the 30 minutes delay in submission of Financial Result from the end of 
the Board Meeting was unintentional. The company is experiencing first time delay in 
filing process,we sincerely regret any inconvenience this may have caused. 

With regards to your query concerning the Statement of Deviation not being certified by 
the Statutory Auditorpursuant to circular NSE/CML/ 2024/23 dated September 05, 
2024, we would like to clarifythat we have enclosed below the Statement of Deviation 
duly certified by StatutoryAuditors(post approval of Audit Committee)in compliance 
with the regulatory requirements. 
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MANGALAM ALLOYS LIMITED 

Further we had already submitted lll.achine readable Form/ Legible copy of Financial 

Result, however we are again attaching the same as per the requirement. 

As acknowledged earlier through mail, we again confirm that Consolidated Financial 
Statement is not applicable to our company. 

We trust that the above explanation addresses your queries. We assure you that the 

Company is fully committed to adhering to all relevant regulatory requirements 
includingthose stipulated under the Securities Exchange Board of India (Usting 

Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and circulars issued in this 

regard. We willcontinue to ensure that all future filings are in line with the applicable 
requirements. 

Thanking You 

For, MANGALAM ALLOYS LIMITED 

Tushar UHamchand Mehta 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00187046 
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r A _ J KPSJ & ASSOCIATES LlP 
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H.O.: B -1002, Mondeal Square,Nr.Prahlad nagar Garden, S.G. Highway Ahmedabad -15 

+++ Ext.offlce : 501-504,Sahajanand Shopping Centre, Shahlbaug, Ahmedabad - 380004 +++ 

Ph. : + 91 - 79 - 6665 3300 I 01 I 02 I 03 + Email : Info@kpsjca.com + Website: www.kpSjca.com 

-: CERTJFICA TE:-

Th is i t ccrl i fy lhal Mangalam Alloy · Limited having il regi tcr d offic at Plot No . 3 122 t 
3 126, Pha -III, .1. . ., hhalral, Dist. Gandhinagar, Guj arat, Indi a-382729 ha utili zed funds 
rai ed fr m Init ial Public offer ti ll 30th eptember 2024: 

(Rs. 1 n Lakh ) 

Objecti ve of the Issue as Amount Amount Amount un- RemaJks, if 
di sclosed in Offer Document disclosed in uti I ized ti II u til i zed till any 

the Offer September September 
Document 30,2024 30, 2024 

Working Capital 2700.00 2700.00 0 No Deviation 

Capital Expenditure for 
business expansion and 

532.68 40.13 492.55 
No Deviation 

research and Development. 

Genera l Corporate Pmposes 1225 523.5 701.5 No Deviation 

Issue Expenses 443.44 443.44 0 No Deviation 

Total 4901.12 3707.07 1194.05 

The preparation of the relevant records for the pmpose of this certificate is the responsibility of 
Mangalam Alloys Limited including the preparation and maintenance of all accounting and 
other relevant supporting records and documents. In preparation of this certificate, we have 
relied upon the information and explanations as given to us and data provided to us and the same 
to be considered subject to this. 

This certificate is addressed and provided to Mangalam Alloys Limited of the Applicant solely 
for the purpose of submitting to NSE EMERGE and should not be used by any other person or 
for any other pmpose. Accordingly, we do not accept or assume any liability or duty of care for 
any other purpose or to any other person to whom this certificate is shown or into whose hands it 
may come without our prior consent in writing. 

For, KPSJ & Associates LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 124845W /WI 00209 

CA PRAKASH PARAKH 
(Partner) 
M.NO: 039946 

UDIN: 24039946BJZYH04772 
Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 16/1212024 

Our Branches :- Ashram Road-Ahmedabad, Surat - Gandhinagar ( Gujarat ), Bhopal - Indore ( MP ) Bhilwara - Nimbahera ( Raj) www.kpsjca.com 
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Independent Auditor'. Review RqIOI1 on Half Yearly Un~d.ited Financ::ial Results of 
Mangalam AlloYI Limited pursuant to Regulation lJ and 52 of tbe SEBI (Usting 
ObligatiOIl$ .u..d. Disdos\lU Requimnenu) R-egui.atiOM, 2Ot5 (as am~ed) 

Tn the Board of Direct on 
Mangalam AHoys Limited 

I. We have n:vit'wed tile accompa.uying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of Mangalam 
Allnys Limited (Kthe Company") Ibr the half ynt ended on 30'" Septnnber, 2024 ("tbe 
Statement"), bc-ing $ubmiUcd by the Company ptmmanr 10 the requirement of Regulation 33 and 
52 of the SEBr (Listing Obligations &. DisclosUR: Requirements) Regulations. 2015 as amellded. 

2. This Statement, which;s the responsibility of the Company'!; IIl!llagemetlt a.nd approved by tbe 
Board of Directors, bas been prepared in acootdance with the recognitioll and meamn:mcnt 
principles laid down in Indian AlX:ountiug Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Rqloning' ("Ind-AS 
34"), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as am.eu<led, n:ad with the 
releyant rules issued thereunder and other accountina principles generally accepted in Iodia and 
in rornpJiance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations, Our n:sponsibility is to. 
express a cenclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

:l. We CQnducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Reyiew 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Revit'w uf Infaim Finar:cu.llnformarian Pnformrd by 1M lnlhptmtknl 
Auditor of the ENtiry", issued by the: Institute of Charten:d Accountants of India, This standard 
requires tnat we pian and perfenn the review to obtain modeolle assurance as to whether the 
financial statement is free from material misstatement. A review is sub$t~ntially less in $CO~ 
than an audit con(lucted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does 
not enable us [0 obtain asstl1"3nc:c that we would ~lX!me awul' of all significant maoers 
that might be icentified in an audit. Accordinsly. we do not express an audit opinion 

4. Based On our review of the Statement conducted a~ stated il>ove, nething has come ttl 
our attention tbat causes us to believe that the accompanying Sl:atement, prepared in 
aocordana: wit.'; afon:said india.n Accounting Standards ('rnd AS') specified under Section 
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended and read with relevant fuie$ issued thereunder 
and other a=unting principles generally accepted in India, bas not disclosed the 
information required to be di5c1osed in terms of Regularion 33 and 52 of the SEBl 
(Listing Obliga:ions and Disclosure RequirC"tnents) Regulations, 2015 including the manner 
in which it is to be disdosc:d, or that it contains any material mmtatement. 

For, K.PS.J & ASSOCIATES Ll.l' 
Chartead Accountants .. 
(FRN: t24845W 1 WIOO209) , 

" "- . Ii'/. ' ..•. ~~~ , 'f~- ,\' .• q 

Prakashchandra Parakh Y';i' [Partnaj il t 

M. No.: 039946 ' 
UDIN: 24039946BJZYGV8S44 .-.I 

Plate: Ahmedabad 
Date: 14/11/2024 

Our Branchts ' 
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S.\ Particulars 
.\\101 ~I \""~I 

____ \'''''.11' l-lltil-(1 UII 

~Ist \1))I"I.:h. 202 ... 

~R"'~'{)ller"tilln~ 
Other inCOnll' ___ _ 

-' Tot,,1 Revenue (1+2) 

«l llaudih.'<11 
J<).75X.~1I 

~ Ih.~:! 

19.975.11-' 

-' 1st \l:lreh. 2112~ 1."Itil Sl')ltl'mhl'I" 2111-' 

'-\uditedl I Il "iludill'lll 
)(dll~.5~ 1-l.II~h,hS 

___ ~7.-l() 11.97 

__ ----'1"'6;cA""95.99 14.059.66 

(.\uditl'!11 

Jt1"+.55 .~~ 

____ '011.43 
311.555.65

1 

-l E~I)cnsl'~ 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 
10 

f---Jl 
13 

12 

13 
14 

Notes: 

3 

4 

i1 Cost ofmfl1t!rials I;onsulhl..'d " ~~s '0 ----"-055 l II X'9 5~ 16617111 .. _ . . . . - '--
_ .. , ,-

b. Purchases of stock-ill-trade -
c. Changes in in\"entori~s of finished (855,49) ( 10,73) { 1.986.2XI (1.997.02) 
goods, w(lrk·in-progn:ss and slock·in .. 
trade J 
d. Em~lo' ee benefits expense 73973 934,76 591.44 1,526.201 
e. Finance costs 1,094.31 962 .71 865.39 1,828.1 0] 
f, Depreciation & 31nonisation 392.72 379.B 338,36 717.691 
~pense 

)0. Other ex~nses 1,892,56 2.211.36 1,581.25 3,792.6 t1 
ITotal Expenses 19,880.87 16,533,06 13.219.74 29752,79 
Profit,' (Loss) before exceptional and 94,15 (37.07) 839.92 802,86 
extraordinary items and tax (3·4) 

Exceptional items -
Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary 94.15 (37.07) 839,92 802.86 
items and tax (5·6) 

Extraordin~ items I . 
Profit I (Loss) before tax (7·8) 94,15 (37,07) 839.92 802.86 
Tax ex""nse: . (582.96) 238,81 ~ 
Current tax . (80.27 192.76 112.49 
Income Tax for earlier years - - - -
Deferred tax - (502.70) 46.05 (4S6~ 
Profit (Loss) for the period from 94.J5 545.90 601.11 1,147.01 
continuin,' 0 ",rations (9· I 0) 

Tax expense of discontinuing I -j - -
or erations 
Profitl(loss) from Discontinuing -
QI-,,:rations (after ta"L 
Net Profit I (Loss) for Ihe r eriod 94,15 545.90 601.11 1,147.01 
Earnin2s Per Share of Rs.l 0 each I 
- Basic 0.38 2.52 3.24 1 5.29 

Diluted I 0_18 2.52 3.14 1 5,~ 

The EqUity Shares of the company are Itsted on SME Stock Exchange as referred m Chapler XB ofSEBI (Issue of Capital and 
Disclosure requirement) Regulation, 2009 and hence exempted fr0111 compulsory adoption on Ind AS for the preparation of Financial 
Stalement vide Notification dated 16th February, 20 I 5 issued by ministl)' of corporate affairs, 

The above fmancial results of the company for the half year ended March 3 I, 2024, have been reviewed and approved by the Audit 
Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Board Meeting held on November 14.2024, in terms of Regulation 33 
ofSEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Reb'lllation, 2015 . 

The Financial results li.or the half year ended September 30, 2024, were audited by the statutoI)' auditor of the company, The statuto~ 
auditor has given an unmodified opinion. 

The Financial Results have bee-n "":'pr-epar- e-:-d :-in -acc- orda-:- nce with the Accounting Standards as notified under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act 2013 ("Act"), read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India 
(Indian GAAP) as amended from time to time. 

5 The Company does not have different segments and hence segment wise reporting is not applicable to the Company. 

1--
6
-tT=''''le-:Earning per Share (EPS) has been computed in accordance with the Accounling Standard on Earning per Share (AS 20) which 

requires Ihe effect of bonus issue to be given till the earliest period reported. 

8 

9 

The company has received an amount of Rs, 4901.12 Lakhs being proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares, Details ofnel proceeds 
and its utilization are sUllunarized as below: 

Particulars 

Workj ngC?apilal 

Capital Expenditure for busilless 
expansion and research and 
Developmenl. 

Amount 

2700.00 

532,68 

Amount ulilized till 
September 30, 2024 

2700,00 

40.13 

Amount un-utilized till 
September 30, 2024 

o 
492.55 

General Corporate Purposes: and 1225 523.5 701.5 

Iss"e EXpenses 443.44 443.44 0 

Total 4901.12 3707.07 1194.05 

ProvISIon for taxallon/deferred taxation Will be made at the year end, ~ 
The figure of the Correspondmg prevIous year half yearl year has been regrouped I rearranged wherever conSidered necessal)' to 
make them comparable 

-= ';;:;' '~.'~ 
.-..= J ushar ~iei:: Utlamchand Mehta 

Place : Ahmedabad 
Date: 14.11.2024 

Managing Director 
(DIN: 00187046) 

Whole Time Director 
(Din No: 00153639) 
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STATEI\IENT OF ASSETS . ..1.1'..-0 U ,\BIUTIES AS AT JOTU SEPTEI\IBER. 202-4 

Particulllrs 

E UIT'I AND LIABILITI ES 
Shan;:hllidcrs' Funds , Share C'apilal 

b R ... ·scrves and Su Ius 
Sub-Iotal - Sha re holden ' funds 

Non-current liabilities , Lon1.!-term borrowinj!S 
b Deferred tal( liabilities m:t) , Other lon~-term liabilil ies 
d Lonl!-t ... -rm provisions 

Sub-total- Non-cur rcnt liabilities 
Current liabili ties , Short·lenn borrowin 's 

b Trade Il\·ahlcs 
i total outstanding dues of micro entcrpri~ and 

,i total outstanding dues of creditors other than mi~ru 

en! . rises and small cntemrises , Other current liabilities 
d Shon·lenn provisions 

Sub· total· CurreDt lia bilities 
TOTAL· EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 

Non·current assets 

• Pro , Plant & E ui ment 
i Tan ' ible assets 
ii intanc.ible assets 

'" ea ital work·in· ro !l"ess 
i, inlanl! ible assets under development 

b Non-current investments , Lon ··term loans and advances 
d Other non-currenl assetS 

Sub-total- Non-current ane B 
Currenl assets , Current inveo;tmcntS 

b Inventories , Trade receivablo;::; 
d Cash and cash ~ uivalcnts , Short· tenn loan~ and advances 
f Other currenl as~ls 

SUb-total- C urrent assets 

Total - Assets 

Mangllam Alloys Limited 

= =::;=> b 
Tushar Mehta ~ , 
Ma naging Director 
(DIN: 00181(46) 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: \4.11.2024 

As at 

30th St'ptcllIucr, 2024 

2.468.59 
11,068. 11 
I3 536.70 

4,352.74 
317.74 

-
93.56 

4,764.04 

13,539.14 

12,298.04 

343.26 
137.77 

2 31S.20 
44,618.94 

6829.33 
2460.26 

-

45.80 
3.89 

9 39.27 

15964.44 
13744.76 

460.68 
38 16.39 
I 293.39 

35,219.67 

44,618.94 

AMOUJ\:T (RS. IN lAJ..:IIS) 
As at 

31st Mnrch, 2024 

2,468.59 
Il .OOI.S4 
13470.13 

5.188.54 
317.74 

-

~ 5 0.01 

9 864.89 

9.562.80 

384.59 
160.5 1 

19972.78 
39,022.92 

7040.41 
2.526.36 

-
4.00 
3.52 

9 514.29 

14 615.89 
8888,72 

461.03 
4287.35 
I 195.64 

29,448.63 

39,022.92 

Mangalam Alloys Limited 

Uttamchand Melita 
Whole Timt Oircdor 
(Din No: 00153639) 



MANGALAM ALLOYS LIMITED 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

E. 

F. 

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Net Profit before taxation and extraordinary items 
Adjustments for: 
Depreciation 
Interest Paid 
Interest Received 
Profit On Sale of assets 

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES 

Adjustment for: 
Trade & Other receivables 
Inventories 
Trade & Other Payables 

CASH GENERATED fROM OPERATIONS 
Income Tax Paid 

CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 

Prior Year's Adjustment 

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES: 

Purchase of fixed assets 
( including Capital Work in progress) 
Non current Investment made 
Sale/deduction in fixed assets 
Interest Received 

CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 
Proceed from Issue of share capital 
Proceeds of Share premium 
Advance against fPO Object 
Proceed from long teon Borrowings & 
Working Capital Finance 
Interest Paid 
NET CASH SURPLUS IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

NET fNCREASE(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH 
EQUIVALENTS 

Opening Cash and cash equivalent 

Closing cash and cash equivalent 

For Mangalam Alloys limited 

Tushar Mehta 

Managing Director 

(DIN: 00187046) 

) 

Inflow 
(Outflow) 
30.9.2024 

94.15 

392.72 
1,094.31 

(79.92) 
(136.00) 

1,365.27 

(3,263.97) 
(1,348.55) 
2,691.00 

556.25 

556.25 

. 

55&.25 

(115.54) 

(41.80) 
136.00 
79.92 

58.58 

. 
(27.58) 

(1,214.69) 
(835.80) 

3,674.25 
(1 094.31 

501.87 

4.20 

11.81 

16.01 

For Mangalam Alloys limited 

uttamchand Mehta 

Whole Time Director 

(Din No: 00153639) 

( Rs.in Lakhs ) 

Inflow 
(Outflow) 
31.03.2024 

802.85 

717.69 
1,828.10 

(95.72) 
(0.40) 

3,252.70 

(1,319.74) 
(2,042.58) 
1,002.89 

893.27 
. 

893.27 

(21.87) 

871.40 

(1,933.55) 

. 
0.67 

95.72 

1,837.16 

612.64 
3,629.25 

(1,234.19) 
(104.62) 
(299.85) 

(1828.10 
975.13 

9.36 

2.45 

11.81 


	OCR FILE (1).pdf
	Cerificate
	Financials

		2024-12-17T18:02:54+0530
	Tushar Uttamchand Mehta




